December 2008 I
© 2008 Actel Corporation
IGLOO PLUS Low-Power Flash FPGAs
with Flash*Freeze Technology
Features and Benefits
Low Power
• 1.2 V to 1.5 V Core Voltage Support for Low Power
• Supports Single-Voltage System Operation

IGLOO PLUS Low-Power Flash FPGAs
v1.3 III
IGLOO PLUS Ordering Information
Notes:
1. Marking information: IGLOO PLUS V2 devices do not have a V2 marking, but IGLOO PLUS V5 devices are marked
accordingly.
2. The DC and switching characteristics for the –F speed grade targets are based only on simulation.
The characteristics provided for the –F speed grade are subject to change after establishing FPGA specifications. Some
restrictions might be added and will be reflected in future revisions of this document. The –F speed grade is only
supported in the Commercial temperature range.
3. "G" indicates RoHS-compliant packages.
Speed Grade
Blank = Standard
F = 20% Slower than Standard*
Supply Voltage
2 = 1.2 V to 1.5 V
5 = 1.5 V only
AGLP125 V2 CS_
Part Number
Package Type
289 I
Package Lead Count
G
Lead-Free Packaging
Application (Temperature Range)
Blank = Commercial (0°C to +70°C ambient temperature)
I = Industrial (–40°C to +85°C ambient temperature)
Blank = Standard Packaging
G= RoHS-Compliant Packaging
PP = Pre-Production
ES = Engineering Sample (room temperature only)
30,000 System GatesAGLP030 =
60,000 System GatesAGLP060 =
125,000 System GatesAGLP125 =
CS = Chip Scale Package (0.5 mm and 0.8 mm pitches)
VQ = Very Thin Quad Flat Pack (0.4 mm pitch)
IV v1.3
Temperature Grade Offerings
Speed Grade and Temperature Grade Matrix
Contact your local Actel representative for device availability:
Package AGLP030 AGLP060 AGLP125
CS201 C, I C, I –
CS281 – – C, I
CS289 C, I C, I C, I
VQ128 C, I – –
VQ176 – C, I –
Notes:
1. C = Commercial temperature range: 0°C to 70°C ambient temperature.
2. I = Industrial temperature range: –40°C to 85°C ambient temperature.
Temperature Grade –F 1 Std.
C 2 ✓ ✓
I 3 – ✓
Notes:
1. The characteristics provided for the –F speed grade are subject to change after establishing FPGA specifications. Some
restrictions might be added and will be reflected in future revisions of this document. The –F speed grade is only
supported in the Commercial temperature range.
2. C = Commercial temperature range: 0°C to 70°C ambient temperature.
3. I = Industrial temperature range: –40°C to 85°C ambient temperature.
v1.3 1-1
1 – IGLOO PLUS Device Family Overview
General Description
The IGLOO PLUS family of flash FPGAs, based on a 130 nm flash process, offers the lowest power
FPGA, a single-chip solution, small-footprint packages, reprogrammability, and an abundance of
advanced features.
The Flash*Freeze technology used in IGLOO PLUS devices enables entering and exiting an ultra-
low-power mode that consumes as little as 5 µW while retaining the design information, SRAM
content, registers, and I/O states. Flash*Freeze technology simplifies power management through
I/O and clock management with rapid recovery to operation mode.
The Low Power Active capability (static idle) allows for ultra-low-power consumption while the
IGLOO PLUS device is completely functional in the system. This allows the IGLOO PLUS device to